

UNIVERSITY PARK CITY COUNCIL AGENDA MEMO

Meeting Date: Item Type: 9/2/2025 Consent Agenda

Subject: Consider Approval of Two Ford Maverick Truck Purchases

Prepared By: Elizabeth Anderson, Purchasing Manager

Background:

Between November 2024 and February 2025, Council approved the purchase of five (5) Ford Maverick pickup trucks from Rockdale Country Ford for \$28,590.00 each. One (1) Maverick truck was for the Police Department, one (1) was for Engineering and three (3) were for Community Development. Staff placed the orders with the dealership; however, staff was advised in March that Ford was not building the 2025 Mavericks for University Park. Our orders were effectively cancelled.

This request is to approve the purchase of two (2) 2025 Ford Maverick trucks from a different dealership. Randall Reed's Planet Ford Dallas-Love Field has two trucks available for \$60,611.50, or \$30,305.75 each. These trucks would be allocated to two Building Inspectors in the Community Development Department. They are replacing two (2) 2012 Ford F150 single cab trucks that will be sent to auction.

Effective September 1, 2025, State law allows cities to make purchases below \$100,000.00 by obtaining multiple quotes and reaching out to at least two (2) Historically Underutilized Businesses. Staff has done this and the quotes are included with this memo.

If Council approves this purchase, staff will pick up these trucks later this week.

Fiscal Impact:

☐ Not Applicable		
☐ Budget Amendment Required		
☐ Proposed Revenue		
□ Proposed Expenditure		
Funding Source: FY25 Budget		

Master Plan Goal:

Please check the associated Theme and provide the corresponding action item number.



	Theme	Action Item(s)
	Affirming Sense of Place	
	Assuring Connectivity	
	Innovative Governance	
	Technological Integration	
	Preparing for the Future	
\boxtimes	Not Applicable	

Recommendation:

Staff recommends that Council approve the purchase of two (2) Ford Maverick trucks from Randall Reed's Planet Ford Dallas Love Field in the total amount of \$60,611.50.

Committee Review (optional):

Attachments:

The quotes are attached.